e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

ob/8bb

< | ob/obb

home/us014442/dm., tecmod

l
FART REY FIRST TERMINAL NAME:. TERMINAL, TADR NCRIMP DATA PER TERM MFR SFEC T ANDARD FORCE CRIME OUALITY MONITOR APE. [CATOR
ARG ESIRE 288653 [visiBLE CRIMPING DATA ol
Hh7sbh —1 C 8540404 5991833 | paD SIM TO HDM NONE o
TR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S17E s
A | 041 +.002 [1.05 +0.05mm] 0. Smm? 0wl
9 [ ]
Ho1.0394. 002 [1.00£0.05mm] 0. 3mm* 55
C NOT UsSED 1 — A 2-21010-7 SCR,SET (6-32x.12)LIFT ARM 57 1
D NOT USED ] . 1-21002-6 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 25)LEVER | BE }
CRIMP S17C0 TYPE S ANGE 1 ] - B 8500441 LEVER, SLIDE LOCK b5 D :
1 - A 2-21000-0 SCR, SHC (B-32x .50 IFT ARM | B4 |
WIRE .06 LT .B68mm)] F 0.3-0.5mm? ] ] B g 9560431 ARM, LIFT 53 |
INSUL | 086 [2.18mm] oV g1.4-2.2Tmm 1 | A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (B-32x.38)EXT ARM | 62 1
WIRE STRIFP LENGTH | TERM APFPL SPEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET URP GAGE |LAYOQOUT ] _ B Q5R042-1 ARM, EXTENSION = |
197,217 358 [SEE cusToMER MANUAL|  NONE L2018 00 }
2 - C 4-3547/9-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3235)D | 1249 59 :
2 - C 4-3547/9-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.z32200C | 128 58 :
B 127 1 ] - A Y=210153-3 SCR,SET (5/1bx.38)CR BOLT|] 57
g 126 REF - B E94435-6 PAWL, FEED 5b :
= T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55 |
; T - A 2172368-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 124 54 ——
5 123 53
= ea' 122 52 ‘
: CEE 121 ] - A gl1124.2-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
w T - B 40701 -2 PLATE, SERTAL NO. 120 ] - A EY0Y551 SPACER, TONKER 50
g 2 - A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLE[119 49 }
3 118 1 - A 65306026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.62 STROKE| 48 ;
. 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47 |
= 116 46
115 ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
FENCE SET-UP DIM z - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 l - C 853493-4 S10DE FEED RAM ASSY 44 }
REF - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 113 ] - A EYOT 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)DEP—HOLD | 112 1 - A 530124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 }
REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#58) S TRIPPER [ 111 JZL ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47
110 ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40
1049 ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 - A 21015-5 NUT , HEX C#B)HOLD DOWN 108 ] - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
105 1 - E B5E047—1 POST, RAM 35 |
104 ] - B SEEIONaSISEN SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 ] - C A52544 -1 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33
D 102 32 ¢
4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 1D PLATE| 101 ] - B A52545-1 BLOCK, SCREW SFECIAL 31
T - B 5193471 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 ] - B 455689 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 ] - C 3187564 STRIP CUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 1 - C 1 -455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
97 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
T - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 88) MOUNT [ NG Y6 ] - B EY0546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b
T - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
b - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50)SHEAR-TERM SUP | G4 ZZEX ] - D S507b5-8 GUIDE, S9STRIP (REARD 24
83 ] - A 6904351 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22 }
T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, SHC (b=32x. 50) CAM Y1 ] - A A6 3750- GUIDE, SCRAF 21 B
2 - A 2—=21000-7 SCR, 5HC (B-32x.50) 5CR BLK| S0 20
84 ] - C 4526159 STRIPFPER = :
8o 13 |
@ 2 - A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.56) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17 }
REF — A A=2603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-3Zx.31)FEED FIKNGER ole) 165
P — A 1-271000-5 SCR,SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE =55 15
_ REF| - A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 14 |
g a3 13 }
8.2 ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
T - A 3226051 SCR,HEX (10-32%.38)5G ADJ BL| 21 ] - B 1-690461 -6 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 11 |
g0 ] - B 4525451 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT> SP| 10 p——
) @ 74 ] ] - B 452547 -5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP 9 :
= Igs ] ] - C | -6b2520-5 ANV IL 8 |
i ﬁ ENA Z - B AH3310-7 SLADE, STRIPPING (#24) Yl ] - C 8-240641-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOKR (REAR) | 7 :
E % 1 - - ] 354440-3 FFC LOOP ASSY B b |
; - 75 1 - A 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| &5 }
E ~ T - A SIEI0ISIOICEN SFRING, ASSIST 74 ] - B 1-238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
. % T - A 230301 SCR, SKT CAP(B-32x.25)CP DsC| 73 Zﬁl ] - C 2-854830-b CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] % 72 ] - C 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
= PRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 1 2 - B 853495-1 GASKET 71 1 1 - C 5-458141-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 1
i <C>\ *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *" /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
< ' ‘ ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
(REF) D QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
& [ﬁx RECOMMENDED SFARE PARITS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR - FIN - |
g gﬁg T P Zﬁg CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. ?&Eg@i?ﬁ&ﬁ;ﬁ- . . - :
|, RN A\ 1TEM NOT SHOWN /A CRIMP PER YAZAKT SPEC JTHERWISE SPECIFIED: EEEOUJNSZXWOVQ?:Ei TELBTN ANIP v oo 1
LE\C YPES 72-WTO8-B71-1 3 PLCoDEC - SR TS ] ) }
/A TOROUE ITEN 41 T0 50 TNCH POUNDS e laet T [N STRIPPER CRINPER APPLICATODowE Tea|
lO| BB B Ziig REAR STRIP GUIDE TO FEED OFF INSULATION BARREL. — LiR REgéS?QION e ;ﬁi ég?g REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SEALE {:) one CH786R SqEEJ1 RE%;
T T 5 5 = 4 3 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;
\




